

Cape Fear RPO Brunswick County & Columbus County Pender County

The Cape Fear Rural Transportation Planning Organization serves as the intergovernmental organization for local elected officials, the North Carolina Department of Transportation, and residents of Brunswick, Columbus and Pender Counties to work cooperatively to address transportation issues.

RTCC Public Comment Form

The public may address comments on any subject to the Rural Transportation Coordinating Committee (RTCC) during the Public Comment portion of the meeting. Please note that the RTCC can receive your comments and information but may not be able to respond to you at this meeting. The RTCC may choose not to engage in a discussion of any item or issue not posted on the agenda. Your request or comments will be duly noted and scheduled for a future agenda, if necessary, or, referred to RPO staff.

The Public Comment portion of the meeting will be opened and your name will be called if you have submitted this form to the RPO staff. For meetings held via simultaneous communication, your comments will be read by the RPO staff, to the RTCC, to enter them into the record. Public Comments will be limited to three minutes. The RTCC expects all comments to be made civilly, with due respect for the decorum of the meeting, and with due respect for all persons attending.

First Name:	Last Name:
City:	County:
Email address:	
Organization Representing:	
Agenda Item # Commenting on:	(In Favor Opposed)
Comments:	
Signature:	Date:
Please submit this form to RPO staff at cfrpo@c	capefearcog.org prior to, or up to 24 hours after, the